
IMPORTANT DATES

Edmodo Meeting Class

Date Day Time (ET) Task

8/20/2022 Saturday 11:00am - 3:00pm All Empower Leaders Orientation & Training

9/16/2022 Friday Due: OT Survey Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

9/16/2022 Friday Due: Cultivating a Listening Ear Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

9/17/2022 Saturday 9:00am - 6:00pm Empower Saturday

By 9/19/2022 Monday Grade: OT Survey Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

By 9/19/2022 Monday Grade: Cultivating a Listening Ear Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

9/20/2022 Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Empower Debrief Meeting (Vanessa - Consistency of Communication)

9/23/2022 Friday Due: Dealing with Grief and Anxiety Pre-class Assignment: Spiritual Autobiography

By 9/26/2022 Monday Grade: Dealing with Grief and Anxiety Pre-class Assignment: Spiritual Autobiography

9/30/2022 Friday Due: Role of the Holy Spirit Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

10/1/2022 Saturday Due: September Ministry Log

By 10/3/2022 Monday Grade: Role of the Holy Spirit Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

By 10/3/2022 Monday Grade: September Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

10/7/2022 Friday Due: Cultivating a Listening Ear Post-class Assignment: Prayer Model Summary

By 10/10/2022 Monday Grade: Cultivating a Listening Ear Post-class Assignment: Prayer Model Summary

10/14/2022 Friday Due: OT Post-class Assignment: OT Theology Paper

10/15/2022 Saturday 9:00am - 6:00pm Empower Saturday

By 10/17/2022 Monday Grade: OT Post-class Assignment: OT Theology Paper

10/20/2022 Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Empower Debrief Meeting (Ashley - Chemistry, Team Building) (Metro District Conference Tuesday)

10/21/2022 Friday Due: Dealing with Grief and Anxiety Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper

By 10/24/2022 Monday Grade: Dealing with Grief and Anxiety Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper

10/28/2022 Friday Due: Role of the Holy Spirit Post-class Assignment: Integration Paper

By 10/31/2022 Monday Grade: Role of the Holy Spirit Post-class Assignment: Integration Paper

11/1/2022 Tuesday Due: October Ministry Log

By 11/4/2022 Friday Grade: October Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

11/11/2022 Friday Due: Understanding Your Calling Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

By 11/14/2022 Monday Grade: Understanding Your Calling Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

11/18/2022 Friday Due: Addressing Conflict Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

11/19/2022 Saturday 9:00am - 6:00pm Empower Saturday

By 11/21/2022 Monday Grade: Addressing Conflict Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report



11/22/2022 Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Empower Debrief Meeting (Wanda - Crucial Conversations)

12/1/2022 Thursday Due: November Ministry Log

12/2/2022 Due: Understanding Your Calling  Post-class Assignment: Personal Integration Paper

By 12/4/2022 Sunday Grade: November Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

By 12/5/2022 Monday Grade: Understanding Your Calling  Post-class Assignment: Personal Integration Paper

12/9/2022 Friday Due: Addressing Conflict Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper

By 12/12/2022 Monday Grade: Addressing Conflict Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper

1/21/2023 Friday Saturday Empower Retreat

1/24/2023 Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Empower Debrief Meeting (Lizzie - Competency/Coaching)

1/1/2023 Sunday Due: December Ministry Log

By 1/4/2023 Wednesday Grade: December Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

2/1/2023 Wednesday Due: January Ministry Log

By 2/4/2023 Saturday Grade: January Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

2/10/2023 Friday Due: NT Survey Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

By 2/13/2023 Monday Grade: NT Survey Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

2/17/2023 Friday Due: Prayer and Intercession Pre-class Assignment: 'The Model Prayer' Report

2/18/2023 Saturday 9:00am - 6:00pm Empower Saturday

2/21/2023 Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Empower Debrief Meeting (Laura - Follow up with people and follow through with tasks) 

By 2/20/2023 Monday Grade: Prayer and Intercession Pre-class Assignment: 'The Model Prayer' Report

2/24/2023 Friday Due:  NT Survey Post-class Assignment: NT Theology Paper

By 2/27/2023 Monday Grade:  NT Survey Post-class Assignment: NT Theology Paper

3/1/2023 Wednesday Due: February Ministry Log

3/3/2023 Friday Due: Prayer and Intercession Post-class Assignment: Reading Report

By 3/4/2023 Saturday Grade: February Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

By 3/6/2023 Monday Grade: Prayer and Intercession Post-class Assignment: Reading Report

3/10/2023 Friday Due: Theology of the Kingdom Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

By 3/13/2023 Monday Grade: Theology of the Kingdom Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

3/17/2023 Friday Due: Family Wounds Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

3/18/2023 Saturday 9:00am - 6:00pm Empower Saturday

By 3/20/2023 Monday Grade: Family Wounds Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

3/21/2023 Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Empower Debrief Meeting (Lisa - Calling. Seeing leadership on people and moving them around)

3/24/2023 Friday Due: Theology of the Kingdom Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper

By 3/27/2023 Monday Grade: Theology of the Kingdom Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper

3/31/2023 Friday Due: Family Wounds Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper



4/1/2023 Friday Due: March Ministry Log

By 4/3/2023 Monday Grade: Family Wounds Post-class Assignment: Reflection Paper

By 4/4/2023 Tuesday Grade: March Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

4/7/2023 Friday Due: Spiritual Gifts Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

By 4/10/2023 Monday Grade: Spiritual Gifts Pre-class Assignment: Reading Report

4/14/2023 Friday Due: Missions Pre-class Assignment: Jonah and Me Reading Report

4/15/2023 Saturday 9:00am - 6:00pm Empower Saturday

By 4/17/2023 Monday Grade: Missions Pre-class Assignment: Jonah and Me Reading Report

4/18/2023 Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Empower Debrief Meeting (Sandy - Thanking people/ celebrating)

4/21/2023 Friday Due: Missions Post-class Assignment: Personal Integration Paper

By 4/24/2023 Monday Grade: Missions Post-class Assignment: Personal Integration Paper

4/28/2023 Friday Due: Spiritual Gifts Post-class Assignment: Response Paper

By 5/1/2023 Monday Grade: Spiritual Gifts Post-class Assignment: Response Paper

5/1/2023 Monday Due: April Ministry Log

By 5/4/2023 Thursday Grade: April Ministry Log (Site Admin Grades)

5/6/2023 Friday ALL GRADES DUE

5/20/2023 Saturday TBD Empower Graduation


